Santa Barbara County

Chapter Board

You submitted your Chapter Board nominations to set the County of Santa Barbara on a winning path.

Congratulations to our new Chapter Board members and to all who participated in the process.

The Chapter Board's role is to help represent you, help build our union power and to activate members to not only participate but to help lead the charge. We're ready to uplift our workplaces and the lives of the clients we serve!

Get the latest union news on your phone!

Have you signed up for our SEIU 721 text message list yet? Get the latest news on bargaining, events, and more!

Sign up by texting "SEIU" to "721721".



2022-2024

Meet our new Chapter Board!

SEIU LOCAL 721 COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

Co-Chair - Yuri Gomez

Social Services Practitioner, Santa Maria, Betteravia

Co-Chair - Selene Lariba

Social Services Supervisor II, Santa Maria, Betteravia

Treasurer - Mirlein Tovar Alcaraz

Eligibility Worker II-Santa Maria, BSC

Secretary - Megan Rein

Social Services Practitioner, Lompoc

At-Large - Ari Robledo Eligibility Worker III, Santa Maria, Carmen Lane

At-Large - Ben Beach Social Services Worker Sr PS/L, Santa Maria, PD Carmen Lane



For questions, contact Worksite Organizer Revi Levi at revi.levi@seiu721.org, (805) 218-1505.

www.seiu721.org



